®
LAKESIDE

PARENTS AND GUARDIANS
ASSOCIATION

PGA general membership virtual meeting
May 11, 2021, 8:45-10:45 a.m.
Agenda

Registration required to receive zoom link. Parents and guardians will receive an email April 27 and
May 10 with registration information.

8:45-9:10 a.m.

9:10-9:30 a.m.

9:30-9:50 a.m.

9:50-10 a.m.

10-10:15 a.m.

10:15-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Welcome — April Paris-Joseph, PGA president

Approval of Feb. 9, 2021 minutes — Rebecca Panos, secretary

Treasurer’s report and approval of 2021-22 budget and allocations — Scott
Ruthfield, treasurer

Approval of 2021-22 PGA board slate — Julie Yee, nominations chair

Upper School report — Felicia Wilks, assistant head of school/Upper School
director

Bernie Noe, head of school

Break

Middle School report — Reem Abu Rahmeh, Middle School director
College Counseling report — Ari Worthman, director of College Counseling
Thank you and passing of gavel — April Paris-Joseph and Katie Traverse

Adjourn



