

## PGA general membership virtual meeting May 11, 2021, 8:45-10:45 a.m. Agenda

Registration required to receive zoom link. Parents and guardians will receive an email April 27 and May 10 with registration information.

8:45-9:10 a.m.	Welcome – April Paris-Joseph, PGA president Approval of Feb. 9, 2021 minutes – Rebecca Panos, secretary Treasurer's report and approval of 2021-22 budget and allocations – Scott Ruthfield, treasurer Approval of 2021-22 PGA board slate – Julie Yee, nominations chair
9:10-9:30 a.m.	Upper School report – Felicia Wilks, assistant head of school/Upper School director
9:30-9:50 a.m.	Bernie Noe, head of school
9:50-10 a.m.	Break
10-10:15 a.m.	Middle School report – Reem Abu Rahmeh, Middle School director
10:15-10:30 a.m.	College Counseling report – Ari Worthman, director of College Counseling
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Thank you and passing of gavel – April Paris-Joseph and Katie Traverse

Adjourn

10:45 a.m.